The Group manages liquidity risk by maintaining sufficient cash reserves and marketable securities, and through the
continuous monitoring of budgeted and actual cash flows. At the reporting date there is no significant liquidity risk. The
table below analyses the Group’s maturity of financial liabilities:

30 June 2017	 ‹	6	month	 6	–	12	months	 1	–	5	years	 5+	years	 Total
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Trade payables 39,111 - - - 39,111

Total Financial Liabilities 39,111 - - - 39,111

30	June	2016	 ‹	6	month	 6	–	12	months	 1	–	5	years	 5+	years	 Total
	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

Trade payables 27,331 - - - 27,331

Finance leases 816 557 2,359 - 3,732

Total Financial Liabilities 28,147 557 2,359 - 31,063

(d) Sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the Group’s exposure to interest rate risk at the reporting date. The sensitivities are
based on management’s best estimate of the market views for future interest rates over the next 12 months with
reference to recent historical movements. The analysis demonstrates the after tax effect on the profit/(loss) and equity
which could result from changes based on the following:

 30 June 2017	 Profit/(loss)	 Equity
  $’000 $’000

Interest rate risk

- Increase interest rate by 1%   236 236

- Decrease interest rate by 1%   (236) (236)

	 30	June	2016 Profit/(loss) Equity
  $’000 $’000

Interest rate risk

- Increase interest rate by 1%   214 214

- Decrease interest rate by 1%   (214) (214)

73

Notes to the FiNaNcial statemeNts (coNtiNued)
For the Financial Year ended 30 June 2017

24 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(e) Net fair values

The net fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities at the reporting date are as follows:

	 Total	carrying	amount	as	per	 	Aggregate	net
	 the	Statement	of	Financial	 fair	value
	 Position	Consolidated	 Consolidated

	 	 	 2017	 2016	 2017	 2016
   $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 33,726 34,302 33,726 34,302

Other receivables 6,353 5,189 6,353 5,189

Investments – listed 7 7 7 7